Data Layouts

= Wave |V Section 18: Pregnancy Table

Wave IV Section 18: Pregnancy Table

“% PTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4

Type Numeric (Double)
PTNR_ID Partner Identifier

€% PRGNO - PREGNANCY NUMBER WITHIN RELATIONSHIP-W4

Type Numeric (Double)
PRGNO Pregnancy Number within Relationship

“% H4PG1 - $18Q1 PREGNANCY OUTCOME-W4

Type Code

Measurement Unit numeric

H4PG1 1. How did this pregnancy end?
1 abortion

2 ectopic or tubal pregnancy

3 miscarriage

4 stillbirth

5 live birth by Cesarean section
6 live birth by vaginal delivery

7 pregnancy has not ended (currently pregnant)

“% H4PG2M - S18Q2 MONTH CURRENT PREGNANCY DUE-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
HAPG2M 2M. What is the expected due date (month)? *
1 January
2 February
3 March
4 April
5 May
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10

11

12

June

July
August
September
October
November

December

“% H4PG2Y - S18Q2 YEAR CURRENT PREGNANCY DUE-W4

Type

Measurement Unit

H4PG2Y

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Code
numeric

2Y. What is the expected due date (year)? *

“% H4PG3M - 518Q3 MONTH PREGNANCY ENDED-W4

Type

Measurement Unit

H4PG3M

1 January

2

3

February

March

Code
numeric

3M. In what month and year did this pregnancy end (month)?
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10

11

12

April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November

December

“% H4PG3Y - S18Q3 YEAR PREGNANCY ENDED-W4

Type

Measurement Unit

H4PG3Y

1986

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

1986

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

Code
numeric

3Y. In what month and year did this pregnancy end (year)?
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2004 2004

2005 2005

2006 2006

2007 2007

2008 2008

“% H4PG4 - 51804 SEASON WHEN PREGNANCY ENDED-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
HAPG4 4. What was the season of the year when the pregnancy ended? Was it:
1 winter
2 spring
3 summer
4 fall

“% HaPGS - S18Q5 # LIVE BIRTH FROM PREGNANCY-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4PG5 5. With this pregnancy, how many babies were born alive? Please include

babies who died shortly after birth and babies who were placed for adoption.

1 1baby

2 2 babies
3 3 babies
4 4 babies
5 5 babies

6 6 babies

“% H4PG6 - S18Q6 BABIES FRATERNAL/IDENTICAL?-W4

Type Code

Measurement Unit numeric

HAPG6 6. Were the babies fraternal or identical?
1 fraternal
2 identical
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“% H4PG7 - S18Q7 BIRTH CONTROL BEFORE PREGNANCY-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4PG7 7. In the month before you (got pregnant/got {initials} pregnant) were you or
{initials} using any kind of birth control, including condoms?
0 no
1 yes

2 pregnancy result of artificial insemination/sperm
donor

“% H4PGS - S1808 WANT CHILD BEFORE PREGNANCY-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4PG8 8. Thinking back to the time just before this pregnancy with {initials}, did you
want to have a child then?
0 no
1 yes

% H4PG - 518Q9 MARRIED AT TIME OF PREG/BIRTH-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
HAPG9 9. Were you and {initials} married to each other at the time of
(pregnancy/birth)?
0 no
1 yes

€% HAPG10 - $18Q10 LIVING TOGETHER AT PREG/BIRTH-W4

Type Code

Measurement Unit numeric

H4PG10 10. Were you and {initials} living together at that time?
0 no
1 vyes

&z

“% H4PG11 - 518Q11 RELATIONSHP TIME OF PREG/BIRTH-W4

Type Code

Measurement Unit numeric
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H4PG11

11. Which of the following statements best describes your relationship with

{initials} at the time of (pregnancy/birth)?

we (do/did not) see or talk to each other

we hardly ever (see/saw) or (talk/talked) to each
other

we (are/were) just friends

we (are/were) involved in an on-again, off-again
relationship

we (are/were) romantically involved on a steady
basis

“% H4PG12 - 518Q12 PRENATAL CARE DURING PREGNANCY-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4PG12

1

12. During this pregnancy with {initials} did (you/{initials}) ever visit a doctor,

nurse-midwife or other health care provider for prenatal care, that is, for one

or more pregnancy check-ups?

no

yes

“% H4PG13 - 518Q13 WEEKS PREG 1ST PRENATAL VISIT-W4

Type
H4PG13

Numeric (Double)

13. How many weeks pregnant were you at the time of your first prenatal

care visit?

“% H4PG14 - 518Q14 FREQ. SMOKE CIGARETTE DUR PREG-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4PG14

0

1

2

14. During this pregnancy with {initials} how many cigarettes did you smoke?

none
a few cigarettes, but not every week

a few cigarettes a week, but not every day
10 or fewer a day

11 to 20 a day

21 to 30 a day

31 or more a day
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“% H4PG15 - 51802 MONTH CURRENT PREGNANCY DUE-W4

Type Code
Measurement Unit numeric
H4PG15

15. During this pregnancy with {initials}, how often did you drink alcoholic
beverages?

0 never
1 once a month or less
2 2 or 3 days a month

3 1or2daysaweek
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