Data Layouts

Wave IV Section 18: Pregnancy Table

Wave IV Section 18: Pregnancy Table

MPTNR_ID - PARTNER ID -W4	
Туре	Numeric (Double)
PTNR_ID	Partner Identifier

SPRGNO - PREGNANCY NUMBER WITHIN RELATIONSHIP-W4	
Туре	Numeric (Double)
PRGNO	Pregnancy Number within Relationship

Type Code Measurement Unit numeric H4PG1 1. How did this pregnancy end? 1 abortion 2 ectopic or tubal pregnancy 3 miscarriage 4 stillbirth 5 live birth by Cesarean section 6 live birth by vaginal delivery 7 pregnancy has not ended (currently pregnant)

MH4PG2M - S18Q2 MONTH CURRENT PREGNANCY DUE-W4			
Туре		Code	
Measurement U	nit	numeric	
H4PG2M		2M. What is the expected due date	e (month)? *
1	January		
2	February		
3	March		
4	April		
5	5 May		

6	June
7	July
8	August
9	September
10	October
11	November
12	December

🤏 H4PG2Y - S18Q2 YEAR CURRENT PREGNANCY DUE-W4

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric
H4PG2Y	2Y. What is the expected due date (year)? *

П4РGZ1		21. What is the expected due date (
1998	1998	
1999	1999	
2000	2000	
2001	2001	
2002	2002	
2003	2003	
2004	2004	
2005	2005	
2006	2006	
2007	2007	
2008	2008	
2009	2009	

% H4PG3M - S18Q3 MONTH PREGNANCY ENDED-W4

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric
H4PG3M	3M. In what month and year did this pregnancy end (month)?
1 January	

	•	
1	January	
2	February	
3	March	

4	April
5	May
6	June
7	July
8	August
9	September
10	October
11	November
12	December

★ H4PG3Y - S18Q3 YEAR PREGNANCY ENDED-W4

Туре	Code
Measurement Unit	numeric
H4PG3Y	3Y. In what month and year did this pregnancy end (year)?

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
1986	1986
1988	1988
1989	1989
1990	1990
1991	1991
1992	1992
1993	1993
1994	1994
1995	1995
1996	1996
1997	1997
1998	1998
1999	1999
2000	2000
2001	2001
2002	2002
2003	2003

2004	2004
2005	2005
2006	2006
2007	2007
2008	2008

⋘ H4PG4 - S1	8Q4 SEASON W	HEN PREGNANCY ENDED-W4	
Type Code		Code	
Measurement Unit		numeric	
H4PG4		4. What was the season of the year when the pregnancy ended? Was it:	
1	winter		
2	spring		
3	summer		
4	fall		

⋘ H4PG5 - S1	8Q5 # LIVE BIR	TH FROM PREGNANCY-W4	
Туре		Code	
Measurement Unit		numeric	
H4PG5		5. With this pregnancy, how many babies were born alive? Please include babies who died shortly after birth and babies who were placed for adoption.	
1	1 baby		
2	2 babies		
3	3 babies		
4	4 babies		
5	5 babies		
6	6 6 babies		

[⋘] H4PG6 - S18Q6 BABIES FRATERNAL/IDENTICAL?-W4				
Туре		Code		
Measurement Unit		numeric		
H4PG6		6. Were the babies fraternal or identical?		
1	1 fraternal			
2 identical				

⋘ H4PG7 - S1	8Q7 BIRTH CON	NTROL BEFORE PREGNANCY-W	/4
Туре		Code	
Measurement Unit		numeric	
H4PG7		7. In the month before you (got pregnant/got {initials} pregnant) were you or {initials} using any kind of birth control, including condoms?	
0	no		
1	yes		
2	pregnancy result of artificial insemination/sperm donor		

[™] H4PG8 - S18Q8 WANT CHILD BEFORE PREGNANCY-W4			
Туре		Code	
Measurement Unit		numeric	
H4PG8		8. Thinking back to the time just be want to have a child then?	efore this pregnancy with {initials}, did you
0	no		
1	1 yes		

★ H4PG9 - S18Q9 MARRIED AT TIME OF PREG/BIRTH-W4			
Туре		Code	
Measurement Unit		numeric	
H4PG9		9. Were you and {initials} married (pregnancy/birth)?	to each other at the time of
0	no		
1	1 yes		

MH4PG10 - S18Q10 LIVING TOGETHER AT PREG/BIRTH-W4			
Type Code		Code	
Measurement Unit		numeric	
H4PG10		10. Were you and {initials} living together at that time?	
0	no		
1	yes		

M4PG11 - S18Q11 RELATIONSHP TIME OF PREG/BIRTH-W4		
Туре	Code	
Measurement Unit	numeric	

H4PG11		11. Which of the following stateme (initials) at the time of (pregnancy,	ents best describes your relationship with /birth)?
1	we (do/did not) s	see or talk to each other	
2	we hardly ever (see/saw) or (talk/talked) to each other		
3	we (are/were) just friends		
4	we (are/were) involved in an on-again, off-again relationship		
5	we (are/were) romantically involved on a steady basis		

[™] H4PG12 - S18Q12 PRENATAL CARE DURING PREGNANCY-W4			
Туре		Code	
Measurement Unit		numeric	
H4PG12			tials} did (you/{initials}) ever visit a doctor, e provider for prenatal care, that is, for one
0	0 no		
1 yes			

MH4PG13 - S18Q13 WEEKS PREG 1ST PRENATAL VISIT-W4		
Type Numeric (Double)		
H4PG13	13. How many weeks pregnant were you at the time of your first prenatal care visit?	

		care visit?	
% H4PG14 - S:	18Q14 FREQ. S	MOKE CIGARETTE DUR PREG-\	W4
Туре		Code	
Measurement Ur	nit	numeric	
H4PG14		14. During this pregnancy with {ini	tials} how many cigarettes did you smoke?
0	none		
1	a few cigarettes,	but not every week	
2	a few cigarettes a week, but not every day		
3	3 10 or fewer a day		
4	11 to 20 a day		
5	21 to 30 a day		
6 31 or more a day			

MH4PG15 - S18Q2 MONTH CURRENT PREGNANCY DUE-W4			
Туре		Code	
Measurement Unit		numeric	
H4PG15		15. During this pregnancy with {initials}, how often did you drink alcoholic beverages?	
0	never		
1	once a month or less		
2	2 or 3 days a month		
3	1 or 2 days a week		